husband, but accused Israfil physically assaulted her. The accused 

Delowar Hossain dealt an Iron rod blow to her right hand which 

caused bleeding and swelling injuries. The accused Ashraful took 

away Tk. 1,00,000(one lakh) kept in the drawer made of steel and 

gold, valued at Tk. 45,000(forty five thousand). Hearing their hue and 

cry, the locals assembled at the place of occurrence, and the locals 

Hanjot Ali and Monju Mia took the victim Abdul Motin and the 

informant Most. Maksuda Akter to Rupgonj Thana Health Complex 

for treatment, wherefrom the victim Abdul Motin was referred to